
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

Round 2 - Australian GP
Marvel Stadium, Melbourne - October 22FMNR: MA

IMN: 207/02

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock FIM Delegate - Gianluca Avenoso

SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 22/10/22 Started at: 14:12:48
Event: P10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 14:31

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No FMN Name Team Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 891 AMA Justin BOGLE MDK Motorsport KTM SXF 46.562  8 of 10
2 401 AMA Jace OWEN Club MX FXR Yamaha YZF 47.453  6 of 11 .891 .891
3 11 AMA Kyle CHISHOLM CDR Yamaha Yamaha YZF 47.759  5 of 10 1.197 .306
4 715 AMA Phil NICOLETTI Club MX FXR Yamaha YZF 47.790 10 of 11 1.228 .031
5 40 AMA Dilan SCHWARTZ Pipes Motorsport Group Suzuki RMZ 47.908  5 of 12 1.346 .118
6 773 FFM Thomas DO Honda NILS Honda CRF 48.035  3 of 10 1.473 .127
7 45 AMA Henry MILLER Rick Ware Racing Yamaha YZF 48.207  3 of 11 1.645 .172
8 22 MA Rhys BUDD Yamaha YZF 48.313  6 of 12 1.751 .106
9 199 MA Nathan CRAWFORD KTM SXF 48.500 11 of 12 1.938 .187

10 384 FMI Lorenzo CAMPORESE Honda NILS Honda CRF 49.455  9 of 10 2.893 .955

Average speed for fastest lap - 50.178 kph
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

LAP TIMES
Date: 22/10/22 Started at: 14:12:48
Event: P10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 14:31

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12
11 Kyle CHISHOLM 59.443 1:00.228 51.665 1:01.956 47.759 1:01.486 47.938 1:51.566 48.229 1:05.370
22 Rhys BUDD 47.676 49.930 49.137 49.133 1:03.411 48.313 1:04.404 48.906 1:01.703 48.844 1:07.745 48.677
40 Dilan SCHWARTZ 51.346 50.238 48.496 48.559 47.908 1:04.159 48.616 56.869 48.812 58.938 49.724 54.839
45 Henry MILLER 1:07.289 49.245 48.207 54.315 48.213 57.402 50.372 1:23.151 49.160 53.874 51.328
199 Nathan CRAWFORD 46.037 50.319 1:03.104 53.050 48.953 58.706 49.243 1:01.097 48.697 59.868 48.500 1:03.885
384 Lorenzo CAMPORESE 1:02.294 50.976 50.067 1:12.430 50.108 1:04.939 50.027 1:58.035 49.455 1:07.776
401 Jace OWEN 57.408 49.808 47.731 47.951 54.557 47.453 1:23.070 47.677 1:05.069 52.933 52.031
715 Phil NICOLETTI 1:04.677 49.740 1:02.353 50.583 48.693 57.691 1:14.885 47.928 1:00.336 47.790 1:14.164
773 Thomas DO 1:00.123 1:05.634 48.035 1:06.290 59.579 48.326 2:01.963 1:13.694 49.154 1:10.973
891 Justin BOGLE 1:15.923 57.111 47.651 1:30.796 46.600 1:18.560 55.711 46.562 1:13.199 46.647

Average speed for fastest lap - 50.178 kph
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 22/10/22 Started at: 14:12:48
Event: P10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 14:31

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
11  Kyle CHISHOLM  (3rd) 11 12.944 19.115 17.665 49.724

1 20.141 20.638 18.664 59.443 12 13.327 19.425 22.087 54.839
2 24.173 18.706 17.349 1:00.228
3 13.221 20.636 17.808 51.665 45  Henry MILLER  (7th)
4 14.343 22.259 25.354 1:01.956 1 22.496 22.418 22.375 1:07.289
5 12.449 18.614 16.696 47.759 2 13.380 18.785 17.080 49.245
6 15.481 20.794 25.211 1:01.486 3 13.144 18.350 16.713 48.207
7 12.542 18.617 16.779 47.938 4 13.160 19.024 22.131 54.315
8 17.238 23.365 1:10.963 1:51.566 5 13.337 18.224 16.652 48.213
9 12.871 18.676 16.682 48.229 6 13.046 24.796 19.560 57.402

10 15.638 30.505 19.227 1:05.370 7 13.107 18.205 19.060 50.372
8 13.107 21.643 48.401 1:23.151

22  Rhys BUDD  (8th) 9 13.313 18.468 17.379 49.160
1 6.315 21.620 19.741 47.676 10 12.913 18.997 21.964 53.874
2 13.645 19.231 17.054 49.930 11 12.903 18.867 19.558 51.328
3 13.167 19.019 16.951 49.137
4 13.212 18.854 17.067 49.133 199  Nathan CRAWFORD  (9th)
5 14.431 29.562 19.418 1:03.411 1 6.763 21.768 17.506 46.037
6 12.965 18.560 16.788 48.313 2 14.283 18.847 17.189 50.319
7 18.068 22.443 23.893 1:04.404 3 13.648 24.343 25.113 1:03.104
8 13.493 18.459 16.954 48.906 4 13.544 18.946 20.560 53.050
9 13.205 26.476 22.022 1:01.703 5 13.332 18.499 17.122 48.953

10 13.006 18.756 17.082 48.844 6 15.840 19.710 23.156 58.706
11 18.688 30.581 18.476 1:07.745 7 13.275 18.755 17.213 49.243
12 13.187 18.766 16.724 48.677 8 16.312 24.454 20.331 1:01.097

9 13.199 18.246 17.252 48.697
40  Dilan SCHWARTZ  (5th) 10 18.307 20.797 20.764 59.868

1 9.035 20.794 21.517 51.346 11 13.229 18.288 16.983 48.500
2 13.678 19.478 17.082 50.238 12 18.051 22.474 23.360 1:03.885
3 13.233 18.366 16.897 48.496
4 13.301 18.534 16.724 48.559 384  Lorenzo CAMPORESE  (10th)
5 13.048 18.329 16.531 47.908 1 15.417 22.597 24.280 1:02.294
6 16.910 22.587 24.662 1:04.159 2 13.540 19.449 17.987 50.976
7 13.114 18.374 17.128 48.616 3 13.510 18.904 17.653 50.067
8 13.845 20.385 22.639 56.869 4 20.491 26.165 25.774 1:12.430
9 13.270 18.319 17.223 48.812 5 13.663 18.784 17.661 50.108

10 16.143 22.394 20.401 58.938 6 17.015 20.612 27.312 1:04.939
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 22/10/22 Started at: 14:12:48
Event: P10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 14:31

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
7 13.562 18.960 17.505 50.027 10 12.829 18.465 16.496 47.790
8 22.264 23.308 1:12.463 1:58.035 11 18.289 29.197 26.678 1:14.164
9 13.260 18.832 17.363 49.455

10 18.861 23.114 25.801 1:07.776 773  Thomas DO  (6th)
1 13.815 25.394 20.914 1:00.123

401  Jace OWEN  (2nd) 2 16.127 27.666 21.841 1:05.634
1 17.838 21.183 18.387 57.408 3 12.614 18.459 16.962 48.035
2 13.715 18.804 17.289 49.808 4 16.779 25.355 24.156 1:06.290
3 13.230 17.929 16.572 47.731 5 13.264 20.598 25.717 59.579
4 12.992 17.976 16.983 47.951 6 12.570 18.721 17.035 48.326
5 14.312 20.266 19.979 54.557 7 17.338 27.712 1:16.913 2:01.963
6 12.787 18.138 16.528 47.453 8 18.113 32.664 22.917 1:13.694
7 13.929 21.810 47.331 1:23.070 9 13.303 18.720 17.131 49.154
8 13.053 18.028 16.596 47.677 10 19.328 30.687 20.958 1:10.973
9 15.993 20.751 28.325 1:05.069

10 13.199 18.746 20.988 52.933 891  Justin BOGLE  (1st)
11 13.862 19.681 18.488 52.031 1 27.101 27.394 21.428 1:15.923

2 14.013 19.925 23.173 57.111
715  Phil NICOLETTI  (4th) 3 12.954 18.195 16.502 47.651

1 20.629 24.385 19.663 1:04.677 4 17.560 25.717 47.519 1:30.796
2 13.353 19.618 16.769 49.740 5 12.782 17.913 15.905 46.600
3 16.285 24.402 21.666 1:02.353 6 21.856 26.740 29.964 1:18.560
4 12.797 19.970 17.816 50.583 7 12.740 18.828 24.143 55.711
5 12.731 18.642 17.320 48.693 8 12.549 17.945 16.068 46.562
6 13.084 19.494 25.113 57.691 9 22.987 21.495 28.717 1:13.199
7 12.892 43.539 18.454 1:14.885 10 12.528 17.912 16.207 46.647
8 13.073 18.397 16.458 47.928
9 17.374 22.664 20.298 1:00.336

Average speed for fastest lap - 50.178 kph
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 22/10/22 Started at: 14:12:48
Event: P10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 14:31

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:36.356 199 Nathan CRAWFORD KTM SXF 50.319 2
1:37.606 22 Rhys BUDD Yamaha YZF 49.930 2
1:47.216 401 Jace OWEN Yamaha YZF 49.808 2
1:54.417 715 Phil NICOLETTI Yamaha YZF 49.740 2
1:56.534 45 Henry MILLER Yamaha YZF 49.245 2
2:26.743 22 Rhys BUDD Yamaha YZF 49.137 3
2:30.080 40 Dilan SCHWARTZ Suzuki RMZ 48.496 3
2:34.947 401 Jace OWEN Yamaha YZF 47.731 3
3:00.685 891 Justin BOGLE KTM SXF 47.651 3
5:04.908 401 Jace OWEN Yamaha YZF 47.453 6
5:18.081 891 Justin BOGLE KTM SXF 46.600 5
8:18.914 891 Justin BOGLE KTM SXF 46.562 8

Average speed for fastest lap - 50.178 kph
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BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 22/10/22 Started at: 14:12:48
Event: P10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 14:31

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 K. CHISHOLM 12.449 J. BOGLE 17.945 J. BOGLE 16.068 J. BOGLE 46.562 46.562
2 J. BOGLE 12.549 J. OWEN 18.138 P. NICOLETTI 16.496 J. OWEN 47.453 47.453
3 T. DO 12.614 N. CRAWFORD 18.288 J. OWEN 16.528 K. CHISHOLM 47.745 47.759
4 J. OWEN 12.787 D. SCHWARTZ 18.329 D. SCHWARTZ 16.531 P. NICOLETTI 47.790 47.790
5 P. NICOLETTI 12.829 H. MILLER 18.350 H. MILLER 16.652 D. SCHWART 47.908 47.908
6 R. BUDD 12.965 T. DO 18.459 K. CHISHOLM 16.682 T. DO 48.035 48.035
7 D. SCHWARTZ 13.048 P. NICOLETTI 18.465 R. BUDD 16.724 H. MILLER 48.146 48.207
8 H. MILLER 13.144 R. BUDD 18.560 T. DO 16.962 R. BUDD 48.249 48.313
9 N. CRAWFORD 13.229 K. CHISHOLM 18.614 N. CRAWFORD 16.983 N. CRAWFOR 48.500 48.500

10 L. CAMPORESE 13.260 L. CAMPORESE 18.832 L. CAMPORESE 17.363 L. CAMPORE 49.455 49.455

Average speed for fastest lap - 50.178 kph
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Combined Groups

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 22/10/22 Posted at: 14:31

Event Event Fastest
Pos No FMN Name Team Machine P09  P10  Lap  

1 99 ACU Max ANSTIE Honda Genuine Honda CRF 45.986 45.986
2 48 AMA Mitch OLDENBURG MotoConcepts Honda CRF 46.034 46.034
3 19 MA Aaron TANTI CDR Yamaha Yamaha YZF 46.045 46.045
4 200 AMA Cole SEELY MotoConcepts Honda CRF 46.072 46.072
5 20 MA Wilson TODD Honda Genuine Honda CRF 46.420 46.420
6 891 AMA Justin BOGLE MDK Motorsport KTM SXF 46.562 46.562
7 12 AMA Shane McELRATH Rick Ware Racing Yamaha YZF 46.608 46.608
8 66 AMA Chris BLOSE Bud Racing Kawasaki KXF 46.727 46.727
9 910 AMA Carson BROWN GSM Yamaha Yamaha YZF 46.767 46.767

10 141 FFM Maxime DESPREY GSM Yamaha Yamaha YZF 46.768 46.768
11 102 MA Matt MOSS Bud Racing Kawasaki KXF 47.262 47.262
12 401 AMA Jace OWEN Club MX FXR Yamaha YZF 47.453 47.453
13 11 AMA Kyle CHISHOLM CDR Yamaha Yamaha YZF 47.759 47.759
14 41 AMA Derek KELLEY Pipes Motorsport Group Suzuki RMZ 47.777 47.777
15 715 AMA Phil NICOLETTI Club MX FXR Yamaha YZF 47.790 47.790
16 40 AMA Dilan SCHWARTZ Pipes Motorsport Group Suzuki RMZ 47.908 47.908
17 773 FFM Thomas DO Honda NILS Honda CRF 48.035 48.035
18 45 AMA Henry MILLER Rick Ware Racing Yamaha YZF 48.207 48.207
19 22 MA Rhys BUDD Yamaha YZF 48.313 48.313
20 199 MA Nathan CRAWFORD KTM SXF 48.500 48.500
21 384 FMI Lorenzo CAMPORESE Honda NILS Honda CRF 49.455 49.455
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SX 2
Timed Practice - Non-seeded Group

RACE INFORMATION
Date: 22/10/22 Started at: 14:12:48
Event: P10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 14:31

Time Description
14:12:48 Event Start
14:22:54 Chequered Flag
14:24:02 Event Finish
Average speed for fastest lap - 50.178 kph


